
2020 Quinnipiac University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-11   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 3-11Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (77), Opp (104)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Arici (1), Lutz (1), Maves (1),
Vulgamore (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Bender (3), Totals (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Seitter 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-56), Bender (11-19),
Melnick (7-9), Goldrick (3-3), Correira (2-3), DeCarr (2-3), Donnelly (2-3), Mahoney (2-2), Garcia (1-1), Herman (1-3), Lewis (1-1), Nicolosi
(1-3), Paasch (1-1), Romano (1-3), Seitter (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Vulgamore, Evan .277 14-14 47 10 13 3 0 3 13 25 .532 4 7 11 0 .414 0 0 1-3 12 25 4 .902
38 Kohn, Michael .256 12-12 39 9 10 5 0 3 6 24 .615 2 1 16 1 .302 1 0 0-0 69 2 0 1.000
12 Ostberg, Ian .250 14-14 52 5 13 2 0 0 5 15 .288 5 1 12 1 .328 0 1 2-3 47 4 2 .962
9 Lutz, Dylan .245 14-14 49 6 12 3 0 0 5 15 .306 4 0 15 1 .302 0 1 2-2 22 48 5 .933
6 Bender, Colton .235 13-13 51 4 12 3 0 1 8 18 .353 1 0 10 0 .245 1 1 0-0 79 12 0 1.000
7 Seaburg, Braydon .233 11-9 30 2 7 0 0 0 3 7 .233 5 0 8 1 .343 0 1 3-3 19 2 1 .955
1 Maves, Kyle .231 14-14 52 5 12 1 0 0 3 13 .250 5 0 13 1 .298 0 1 3-4 26 27 5 .914
16 Melnick, Danny .154 11-8 26 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .192 3 0 9 0 .241 0 2 1-1 28 4 0 1.000
21 Marrero, Andre .125 14-14 56 10 7 1 1 0 1 10 .179 6 0 13 3 .210 0 0 4-4 21 1 0 1.000
3 Kasperzyk, Derek .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 .600 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
8 Arici, Gianni .105 7-6 19 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .105 2 1 4 0 .227 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
19 Horton, Kyle .100 8-6 20 3 2 0 0 1 4 5 .250 2 1 8 0 .217 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .213 14-14 446 59 95 19 2 8 49 142 .318 39 11 120 8 .291 2 8 16-21 339 136 22 .956
Opponents .287 14-14 443 89 127 19 4 13 79 193 .436 53 30 94 7 .394 7 7 18-28 369 147 24 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Hagan, Jimmy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
13 Preciado, Joe 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
29 Mahoney, Connor 0.79 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 7 2 1 5 14 0 0 0 .179 4 1 0 0 1
31 Nicolosi, Christian 1.80 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 12 3 3 7 12 0 1 1 .235 1 5 0 0 1
34 Ambrosino, Anthony 1.93 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 .316 2 0 0 0 0
36 Romano, Gabriel 2.08 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 2 1 4 3 1 0 0 .250 0 0 2 0 0
17 DeCarr, Blake 2.35 1-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 11 6 4 4 10 3 0 0 .208 0 2 0 2 1
28 Herman, Dakota 3.18 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 3 2 2 5 1 0 1 .318 1 3 0 1 0
30 Garcia, Brandyn 5.40 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 7 6 6 6 5 1 1 1 .200 2 3 0 0 0
37 Paasch, Nick 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 1 0
20 Donnelly, Colin 6.92 0-2 5 1 0 0-0 0 13.0 18 15 10 5 16 3 1 3 .310 1 2 0 0 0
25 Correira, Arthur 8.36 1-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 14.0 21 19 13 4 9 3 0 4 .328 2 7 1 0 2
40 Lewis, Robert 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 3 3 2 6 0 0 2 .182 0 0 0 0 0
18 Seitter, Kevin 9.53 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 13 10 6 2 2 1 0 0 .481 0 2 0 1 1
23 Longstreeth, David 12.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 3 4 4 4 4 1 0 1 .250 0 2 0 0 0
10 Goldrick, Derek 29.70 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 3.1 12 13 11 4 1 4 1 0 .632 4 3 1 2 1
Totals 5.34 3-11 54 14 0 0 1 113.0 127 89 67 53 94 19 4 13 .287 18 30 4 7 7
Opponents 3.00 11-3 49 14 1 3 4 123.0 95 59 41 39 120 19 2 8 .213 13 11 1 2 8



2020 Quinnipiac University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Bender, Colton 91 79 12 0 1.000 0 11 8 .579 3 0
38 Kohn, Michael 71 69 2 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Melnick, Danny 32 28 4 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
21 Marrero, Andre 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Arici, Gianni 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Correira, Arthur 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Donnelly, Colin 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
19 Horton, Kyle 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Nicolosi, Christian 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
17 DeCarr, Blake 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Garcia, Brandyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Kasperzyk, Derek 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ostberg, Ian 53 47 4 2 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Seaburg, Braydon 22 19 2 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lutz, Dylan 75 22 48 5 .933 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Maves, Kyle 58 26 27 5 .914 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Vulgamore, Evan 41 12 25 4 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Mahoney, Connor 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Herman, Dakota 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 2 .333 0 0
18 Seitter, Kevin 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Ambrosino, Anthony 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 1 — 0 0
36 Romano, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
10 Goldrick, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Hagan, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Lewis, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Longstreeth, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Paasch, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Preciado, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 497 339 136 22 .956 20 18 10 .643 3 0
Opponents 540 369 147 24 .956 25 16 5 .762 3 1


